
 م      مْ
    

•    Always read 

with ghunnah 
 

 

 

 

 

                             Three rules of  ْم 
 

 

 

 

 ب              مْ   

• Read with 

ghunnah 

 

• Keep lips 

slightly apart (as 

narrow as the 

width of a piece 

of paper) when 

pronouncing م 

   

  All            مْ     
letters except م 

and ب 

 

• Letters 

pronounced 

clearly(no 

ghunnah) 

 

• Extra care must 

be taken for 

ith’haar of و ,ف 

as they belong 

to the same or 

very close 

makhraj as م 

 

Idghaam 

Shafawee Ikhfaa 

Shafawee 

Ith’haar 

Shafawee 


